twenty years if we can go ahead and have the capital improvement done, instead of us 
mortgaging the cost of that improvement, having the… 

Mayor Slesnick: That raises an issue and we went through – when I went through my briefing 
with Cathy that ties right in. Cathy has outlined an aggressive amount of three hundred and sixty 
thousand dollar ($360,000) a year, and that bothers me in the sense that I think that we should be 
playing this where we have certain goals, but I hate to tie it; first of all we have Club that hasn’t 
produced ten thousand dollars a year ($10,000) a year for the last thirty years, and we are now